L cgen

Oregon Employees' Charitable Fund Drive

Providing a variety of nonprofit choices to State of
Oregon employees since 1989

>
m Over 850 local charities doing

great work in these impact areas:

Housing/Shelter Pets & Animals
Disaster Relief

Diversity, Equi
iversity, Equity Children & Families

& Human Rights

EMPLOYEES'




LOCAL FUNDS AND FEDERATIONS

1500 GREATER DOUGLAS UNITED WAY......PG. 3 1200 UNITED WAY OF THE KLAMATH BASIN......PG. 6

2800 UNITED WAY OF THE BLUE MOUNTAINS.....PG. 3 2000 UNITED WAY OF LANE COUNTY......PG. 6,7,8,9

700 UNITED WAY OF CLATSOP COUNTY.....PG. 4 600 UNITED WAY OF LINN, BENTON, & LINCOLN COUNTYIES....PG. 9,10
1700 UNITED WAY OF COLUMBIA COUNTY.....PG. 4 1600 UNITED WAY OF THE MID-WILLAMETTE VALLEY......PG. 10,11

1900 UNITED WAY OF CENTRAL OREGON.....PG. 4,5 2200  UNITED WAY OF SOUTHWESTERN OREGON......PG. 11

1000 UNITED WAY OF JACKSON COUNTY.....PG. 5,6

STATEWIDE FUNDS AND FEDERATIONS

3700 AMERICA'S BEST LOCAL CHARITIES.....PG. 12,13 3800 HABITAT FOR HUMANITY OF OREGON.....PG. 15,16
100 BLACK UNITED FUND OF OREGON.....PG. 13 300 OUR CHILDREN OREGON.....PG. 16,17,18
400 CREATING HEALTHIER COMMUNITIES.....PG. 14 3900 REGIONAL ARTS & CULTURE COUNCIL.....PG. 18,19,20,21

200 EARTHSHARE OREGON.....PG. 14,15

CHARITIES BY COUNTY

BAKER COUNTY.....PG. 22 LANE COUNTY.....PG. 29,30,31
BENTON COUNTY....PG. 22 LINCOLN COUNTY.....PG. 31
CLACKAMAS COUNTY....PG. 23 LINN COUNTY.....PG. 32

CLATSOP COUNTY....PG. 24 MALHEUR COUNTY.....PG. 32
COLUMBIA COUNTY....PG. 23 MARION COUNTY.....PG. 33

COOS COUNTY....PG. 24 MORROW COUNTY.....PG. 33
CROOK COUNTY....PG. 24 MULTNOMAH COUNTY.....PG. 34,35,36,37
CURRY COUNTY....PG. 25 POLK COUNTY.....PG. 37,38
DESCHUTES COUNTY....PG. 25,26 TILLAMOOK COUNTY.....PG. 38
DOUGLAS COUNTY....PG. 26 UMATILLA COUNTY.....PG. 38
GRANT COUNTY....PG. 27 UNION COUNTY.....PG. 38

HOOD RIVER COUNTY....PG. WALLOWA COUNTY.....PG. 38
JACKSON COUNTY....PG. 27 WASCO COUNTY.....PG. 39
JEFFERSON COUNTY....PG. 27,28 WASHINGTON COUNTY.....PG. 39
JOSEPHINE COUNTY....PG. 28 YAMHILL COUNTY.....PG. 39
KLAMATH COUNTY....PG. 28 STATEWIDE.....PG. 40,41,42,43,44,45
LAKE COUNTY....PG. PAPER PLEDGE FORM....PG. 46
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LOCAL FUNDS AND FEDERATIONS

Greater Douglas United Way
Adapt Youth Program

American Red Cross, Oregon Pacific Chapter,
Umpqua District

Compassionate Friends
Connections Case Management
Douglas C.A.R.E.S.

Douglas Resident Training Facility
Family Development Center
Feeding Umpqua

FISH of Douglas County

Girl Scouts, Western Rivers Council
Legal Aid Services of Oregon
Meals on Wheels /Friendly Kitchen
Options Counseling

Peace At Home

Phoenix School of Roseburg
Project Literacy

Salvation Army, Roseburg Corp Center
St. Francis Community Kitchen

UCAN Housing and Homeless Assistance
Program

Umpqua Homes Inc
Umpqua Valley disAbilities Network

YMCA of Douglas County
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2800
2804
2802
2803
2805
2806
2807

2808

2809
2810
281
2812
2813
2814
2815
2816
2817
2818

2819

United Way of the Blue Mountains

CASA of Eastern Oregon

Boy Scouts - Blue Mountains Council
Campus Life / Youth for Christ - Blue Mtn
Domestic Violence Services

Eastern Oregon Alcoholism Foundation
Elgin Food Bank

Foster Grandparent Program - Umatilla
Morrow

Lost and Found Youth Outreach
MayDay

Mt. Emily Safe Center

Neighbors Together

Outreach Food Pantry & Thrift Store
Senior Companion Program

Shelter from the Storm

SMART Reading (Blue Mountain)
Stanfield Food Basket

The Salvation Army Pendleton

Union County Search & Rescue
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LOCAL FUNDS AND FEDERATIONS

United Way of Clatsop County
Astoria Armory Community Center
Camp Kiwanilong

Clatsop CASA Program

Clatsop Community Action
Columbia Senior Diners

Helping Hands Re-entry Programs

Libraries Reading Outreach in Clatsop
County ROCC

Lives in Transition

SMART (Start Making a Reader Today)
Reading Program

The Harbor, Inc.

The Healing Circle (VOCA) Victory Over Child
Abuse

United Way of Columbia County

Columbia Pacific Food Bank

Community Action Team, Emergency
Housing

Community Action Team, Energy Services

Community Action Team, Parenting
Education

Community Action Team, Respite

Community Action Team, Transitional
Housing

Community Action Team, Veterans Services
Emergency Support Shelter

HOPE of Rainier

1710

171

1712

1713

1900

1901

1902

1903

1904

1905

1906

1907

1908

1909

1910

91

1912

1913

1914

1915

1916

1917

1918

1919

1920

Progress Center
SAFE of Columbia County
Turning Point Community Services Center

Vernonia Cares Food Bank

United Way of Central Oregon
Assistance League of Bend

Bend Methodist Church Open Door Cafe
Bend Salvation Army

Bethlehem Inn

Big Brothers Big Sisters of Central Oregon
Boys and Girls Club of Bend

CASA of Central Oregon

Cascade Youth and Family Center
Central Oregon Veterans Outreach
Central Oregon Villages

Children's Forest of Central Oregon and
Vamonos Outside

Clear Alliance

Council on Aging of Central Oregon
DAWN's House

Diversibility

Every Child Central Oregon
Families Forward, Housing Works
Family Access Network

Family Kitchen

Family Resource Center
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1940

1941
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1944

LOCAL FUNDS AND FEDERATIONS

Friends of the Children Central Oregon
Furnish Hope

Grandma's House

Healing Reins

Healthy Beginnings

Heart of Oregon Corps

Jefferson County Faith Based Network
Jericho Road

Kids Center

La Pine Community Health Center
La Pine Community Kitchen
Latino Community Association
LINC Madras

Madras United Methodist Church
Mountain Star Relief Nursery
Nativity Luthern Church
Neighborlmpact

Papalaximisha

Prineville Senior Center

REACH

Redemption House Ministries
Redmond Senior Center

Rimrock Trails

Ronald McDonald House Charities - Bend
House
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10m

Saving Grace

Shepherd's House Ministries
SHIELD Central Oregon

SMART Reading - Central Area
St. Vincent de Paul of Bend

St. Vincent de Paul of La Pine
St. Vincent de Paul of Redmond
The Children's Learning Center of Madras
The Giving Plate

THRIVE Central Oregon
Treehouse Therapies

Volunteers in Medicine - Clinic of the
Cascades

Warm Springs Community Action Center

United Way of Jackson County (UWJC)
Addictions Recovery Center

Asante Foundation

Ashland Family YMCA

Ashland Supportive Housing

CASA of Jackson County, Inc.

Center for Non-Profit Legal Services

Childrens Advocacy Center of Jackson
County

Community Volunteer Network
Community Works
Compass House

Consumer Credit Counseling Service of
Southern Oregon
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LOCAL FUNDS AND FEDERATIONS

Food & Friends
Golden Rule ReEntry

Head Start - Southern Oregon Child &
Family Council

Hearts with a Mission
Hope Equestrian Center

Jackson County SART (Sexual Assault
Response Team)

Kids Unlimited
Living Opportunities
Max's Mission
Reclaiming Lives

Resolve Center for Dispute Resolution and
Restorative Justice

Rogue Valley Family YMCA

Roots & Wings

SMART Reading(Jackson County)
UWJC - Education

UWJC - Health

UWJC - HOPE Chest

UWJC - Income

UWJC - Transportation

UWJC - United Together Fire Fund

UWJC - WILL (Women Living Leadership)
Fund
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1215

1216

2000

2001

2002

2003

2004

2005

United Way of the Klamath Basin

CASA for Children of Klamath County
Citizens for Safe Schools

Crater Lake Council Boy Scouts of America

Foster Grandparents Program-Klamath
Basin

Friends of the Children of Klamath County
Girl Scouts of Oregon and SW Washington
Integral Youth Services

Klamath & Lake Counties Food Bank
Klamath Basin Senior Citizens Center
Klamath Crisis Center

Klamath Hospice

Klamath KID Center

Lutheran Community Services-Klamath
Basin

Spokes Unlimited
The Salvation Army Klamath Basin

YMCA of Klamath County

United Way of Lane County

15th Night Initiaitive

21linfo

4) School Based Health Centers
Arc of Lane County, The

Bags of Love
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2026

2027

2028

2029

LOCAL FUNDS AND FEDERATIONS

Bethel School District Student Health
Center

Black Cultual Initiative
Bohemia Food Hub
Boys & Girls Clubs of Emerald Valley

Boys and Girls Clubs of Western Lane
County

Bridgeway House

Youth Era

Burrito Brigade

Cahoots White Bird Clinic
CASA of Lane County
Cascades Raptor Center

Catholic Community Services of Lane
County

Centro LatinoAmericano

Community Alliance of Lane County
(CALC)

Community Sharing Program
Community Supported Shelters
Connected Lane County
Cornerstone Community Housing
Cottage Grove Senior Center
Daisy CHAIN

Direction Services

Downtown Languages
Ecostudies Institute

Emerald Kidsports

2030
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2032

2033
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2035
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2039

2040

2041

2042

2043

2044

2045

2046

2047

2048

2049

2050

2051

2052

2053

2054

Escudo Latino (supported by Community
Alliance of Lane County)

Eugene Ballet

Eugene Family YMCA

Eugene Mission

Eugene Parks Foundation

Eugene Public Library Foundation
Eugene Science Center

Family Health and Stability
Family Relief Nursery

Family Relief Nursery, South Lane
Fanconi Anemia Research Fund
First Place Family Shelter SVDP
Florence Food Share

FOOD for Lane County

Friends of the Children - Lane County
Friends of Trees

Goodwill Industries of Lane and South Coast
Counties

Greenhill Humane Society & SPCA
H.O.N.E.Y. Inc.

Homes For Good Foundation

Hope & Safety Alliance

Hosea Youth Services

Huerto de la Familia

Human Rights Human Stories

Jasper Mountain
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LOCAL FUNDS AND FEDERATIONS

Junction City Local Aid

Kids First Child Advocacy Center
Kindergarten Readiness

King Silky's Blessing Boxes

Lane Arts Council

Lane Community College Foundation/
Family Connections

Lane County Diaper Bank
Laurel Hill Center

LCC Foundation/Greatness Rediscovered
In Our Time

Looking Glass Youth & Family Services
Mapleton Food Share

Mapleton School District Community
Preschool

Mapleton School District Upriver Siuslaw
Vision Team

Mid-Lane Community Partnerships
NAACP Eugene/Springfield

National Alliance on Mental lllness NAMI
(local)

Northwest Youth Corps
Nurturely

Ophelia's Place - Lane
Oregon Blacks in Government
Oregon Community Programs

Oregon Family Support Network (Eugene
location)

Oregon Law Center

Oregon Social Learning Center

2079
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2090
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2092
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2094

2095

2096

2097

2098

2099

2100

2101

Our Community Birth Center
Parenting Now!
Pearl Buck Center, Inc.

Planned Parenthood of Southwestern
Oregon

Relief Nursery

Sexual Assault Support Services
ShelterCare

Siuslaw Outreach Services

SMART Reading - Lane

Solid Strides

South Lane Mental Health Services

South Lane School District: Early Learning
Center

South Lane Wheels

Springfield Public Library Foundation
Springfield Young Readers

St. Vincent de Paul Society of Lane County
Transponder

Trauma Healing Project

United Way of Lane County - Healthy,
Stable Families

United Way of Lane County - Kindergarten
Readiness

United Way of Lane County - Racial Justice
Fund

United Way of Lane County - Youth
Knowledge and Skills

United Way of Lane Couny - Elementary
Success
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LOCAL FUNDS AND FEDERATIONS

Upper Willamette Community Development
Corporation

Volunteers In Medicine Clinic
WellMama, Inc.

White Bird Clinic

Wildfire Response Fund
Willamalane Park & Recreation
Willamette Family Inc.

Xcape Dance Company

United Way of Linn, Benton & Lincoln
Counties

ABC House

AFRANA (Alliance for Recreational and
Natural Areas)

Albany Public Schools Foundation
B'nai B'rith Camp

Boy Scouts of America, Cascade Pacific
Council, Calapooia District

Boys & Girls Club of Albany
Boys & Girls Club of Corvallis
Boys & Girls Club the Greater Santiam

CARDYV - Center Against Rape & Domestic
Violence

CASA - Voices for Children
Casa Latinos Unidos
CASA of Linn County

Ceniro de Ayuda
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Children's Advocacy Center of Lincoln
County

Coastal Range Food Bank

Community Outreach, Inc.

Corvallis Day Time Drop In Center
Corvallis Environmental Center
Corvallis Multicultural Literacy Center
Corvallis Public Schools Foundation
FAC - Family Assistance Resource Center
Family Tree Relief Nursery

First Christian Pre-Primary School

Fish of Albany

Fish of Lebanon

Food Share Lincoln County

Furniture Share

Girl Scouts of Oregon - Linn Benton Lincoln
Grace Center for Adult Day Services
InReach Medical Services

Jackson Street Youth Services

Lincoln City Playhouse

Maxtivity

Mid-Willamette Family YMCA

My Sisters Place

Obria Medical Clinics

Old Mill Center for Children & Families
One2Another

Ophelia's Place - Linn
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LOCAL FUNDS AND FEDERATIONS

Oregon Cascades West Council of
Governments - Meals on Wheels

Philomath Community Services
Philomath Youth Activities Club
Sharing Hands Food Bank
South Benton Food Pantry
Southside Youth Outreach
Stone Soup Corvallis
Strengthening Rural Families

Sweet Home Emergency Ministries - SHEM
Food Bank

Unity Shelter

Vina Moses Center

Volunteer Caregivers

We Care Corvallis

Yachats Youth & Family Activities Program

Yakona Nature Preserve

United Way of the Mid-Willamette Valley
5Rock Ranch
Affordable Housing Fund

Boys & Girls Club of Salem, Marion & Polk
Counties

Bridgeway Recovery Services, Inc.
CASA of Marion County

CASA of Polk County

CASA of Yamhill County, Inc

Catholic Community Services of the Mid-
Willamette Valley and Central Coast
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1628

1629

1630

1631

1632

1633

Center for Hope and Safety (Formerly known
as Mid-Valley Women's Crisis Center)

Family Promise (Formerly, Salem Interfaith
Hospitality Network)

Garten Services, Inc

Head Start of Yamhill County

Helping Hands Reentry Outreach Centers
Helping Hands Resources

Juliettes House

Liberty House

Love Inc

Lutheran Community Services Northwest
McMinnville Free Clinic

Mid-Valley Wildfire Relief Fund

Mid-Willamette Valley Community Action
Agency

Northwest Human Services
Oregon Black Pioneers

Oregon Pacific Area Health Education
Center

Partnerships in Community Living

Salem Family YMCA

Salem Free Clinics

Salem Keizer NAACP

Salvation Army of Marion and Polk Counties
Shangri-La

St. Francis Shelter

Stayton Community Food Bank

The Gate Youth Association
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LOCAL FUNDS AND FEDERATIONS

Western Oregon University Development
1634 .
Foundation

Yamhill Community Action Partnership

1635 (YCAP)

2200 United Way of Southwestern Oregon
2201 Alternative Youth Activities

2202 Brookings-Harbor Community Helpers
2203 Curry County Homeless Coalition
2204 Kairos Coastline Services

2205 Nancy Devereux Center

2206 Oasis Advocacy & Shelter

2207 Oregon Coast Community Action

2208 Sm.ﬂh Coast Business/Area Agency on
Aging

2209 Star of Hope

2210 The SAFE Project

OREGON EMPLOYEE STATE CHARITABLE FUND DRIVE - GIVING GUIDE 11
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STATEWIDE FUNDS AND FEDERATIONS

America's Best Local Charities
ACLU Foundation of Oregon
Agave Dogs Rescue

America's Best Local Charities

ASPCA: American Society for the
Prevention of Cruelty to Animals

Autistic Community Activity Program Inc
Basic Rights Education Fund
Blanchet House

Boys & Girls Club of Western Treasure
Valley

Bradley Angle

Camp Yakety Yak

Canine Angels Service Teams

CASA of Clackamas County

Cat Adoption Team

Causa of Oregon

Children's Educational Theatre
Community Transitional School
Correctional Peace Officers Foundation
Crime Victim Law Institute, National

Disabled American Veterans (DAV)
Charitable Service Trust

Dogs for Better Lives

Farmers Ending Hunger
Farmers Market Fund

Feral Cat Coalition of Oregon
Fisher House Foundation Inc.

Fora Health Treatment & Recovery
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3743
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3746

3747

3748

3749

3750

3751

3752

3753

Forward Stride

Friendly House, Inc.

Gary Sinise Foundation

Green Empowerment

Greenhill Humane Society

Guardian Group

Hand In Hand Farm Inc

Harmony New Beginnings Animal Rescue
Heartland Humane Society

HIV Alliance

Horses of Hope Oregon

House of Dreams

Keep Oregon Green Association
Lawyers' Campaign for Equal Justice
Marion-Polk Food Share, Inc.

Meals On Wheels People, Inc.

New Avenues for Youth, Inc.

Nick Wilson Charitable Group
Operation Homefront - Pacific Northwest
Orchestra Next

Oregon Dachshund Rescue, Inc.
Oregon Food Bank

Oregon Humane Society

Oregon Public Broadcasting

Oregon Zoo Foundation

Our Village Gardens

Outside In
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3774

3775

3776

STATEWIDE FUNDS AND FEDERATIONS

p:ear
Partners For A Hunger-Free Oregon

Planned Parenthood of Columbia-
Willamette

Carpe Mundi

Pride Foundation

Pride Northwest Inc

Raphael House

Restore Oregon

Returning Veterans Project
Rowena Wildlife Clinic
SafeHaven Humane Society
Salem Friends of Felines

Salem Keizer Codalition for Equality
Saturday Academy

Shelly's House, Inc.

Shriners Hospitals for Children
Sisters of the Road Cafe

Social Venture Partners Portland
Sponsors Inc.

Sunshine Division Inc

Support Our Troops®, Inc. - Oregon
Chapter

Sustainable Northwest

Talking Book and Braille Services -
Oregon State Library
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Wild Salmon Center

Zeb's Wish Equine Sanctuary

Black United Fund of Oregon
Blueprint Foundation
Building Blocks 2 Success
Chess for Success

Constructing Hope Pre-Apprenticeship
Program

Elevate Oregon

KBOO Community Radio
Momentum Alliance

Q Center

The Latinx and Immigrant Family
Wellness Hub

World Beat
World Stage Theatre

Zeta Phi Beta Sorority, Inc. - Pi Alpha Zeta
Chapter

BEAM (Black Educational Achievement
Movement)

Coalition of Black Men

Race Talks (fiscally sponsored by World
Arts Foundation)
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STATEWIDE FUNDS AND FEDERATIONS

CHC: Creating Healthier Communities
Albertina Kerr Centers, Oregon

ALS Association, Oregon and SW
Washington Chapter

Alzheimer's Association, Oregon and SW
Washington Chapter

American Council of the Blind

American Heart Association, Western
States Affiliate, Oregon, Portland

American Lung Association in Oregon
Arthritis Foundation

Be The Match Foundation

Breast Cancer Research Foundation, Inc.
Children's Cancer Assistance Fund
Children's Cancer Association

Crohn's & Colitis Foundation, Northwest

Chapter, Oregon

Cystic Fibrosis Foundation, Oregon
Chapter

Dressember Foundation
Epilepsy Foundation Oregon
Glaucoma Research Foundation

Leukemia & Lymphoma Society, Pacific
Northwest Region, Portland Market

March of Dimes, Greater Portland and
Southwest Washington

Muscular Dystrophy Association

NAMI (National Alliance on Mental lliness),
Oregon

National Kidney Foundation Serving
Northern California
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208
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210

n
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214

215

216

218

National Multiple Sclerosis Society
National Psoriasis Foundation
Pancreatic Cancer Action Network

Parkinson's Foundation, Pacific Northwest
Chapter

St. Jude Children's Research Hospital
Susan G. Komen

ZERO - The End of Prostate Cancer

EarthShare

American Bird Conservancy
American Farmland Trust
American Forests

Bat Conservation International
Bee Girl

Beyond Pesticides

BRING Recycling

Cascades Carnivore Project
Ceres

Climate Solutions

Columbia Riverkeeper
Defenders of Wildlife
Ecochallenge.org
Environmental & Energy Study Institute
Friends of Outdoor School
Friends of the Columbia Gorge

Greenbelt Land Trust



W«»@®W

220

221

222

223

224

225

226

227

228

229

230

231

232

234

235

236

237

238

239

240

241

242

243

244

245

246

STATEWIDE FUNDS AND FEDERATIONS

Institute for Applied Ecology

Izaak Walton League of America

Land Trust Alliance

Long Tom Watershed Council

McKenzie River Trust

National Parks Conservation Association
National Wildlife Federation
NatureServe

Northwest Center for Alternatives to
Pesticides

NW Energy Coalition

Ocean Conservancy

Oceana

Opal Creek Ancient Forest Center
Oregon Parks Forever

Oregon Physicians for Social
Responsibility

Oregon Wild

Portland Audubon

Scenic America

SEE Turtles

Sierra Club Foundation, Oregon Chapter
SOLVE

State Forests Trust of Oregon

Surfrider Foundation

The Nature Conservancy

The Peregrine Fund

The Street Trust
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233

217

3800

3801

3802

3803
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3805

3806

3807

3808

3809

3810

3811

3812

3813

Trailkeepers of Oregon
Tualatin Riverkeepers

Union of Concerned Scientists
Waste-Free Advocates
WaterWatch of Oregon
Wetlands Conservancy
Willamette Riverkeeper

World Wildlife Fund

Xerces Society

HawkWatch International
OPAL Environmental Justice Oregon

Greater Hells Canyon Council

Habitat for Humanity of Oregon

Albany Area Habitat for Humanity
Bend-Redmond Area Habitat for Humanity
Benton Habitat for Humanity

Columbia County Habitat for Humanity
Columbia Gorge Habitat for Humanity
Coos County Habitat for Humanity
Florence Habitat for Humanity

Grande Ronde Valley Habitat for Humanity
Grants Pass Area Habitat for Humanity
Habitat for Humanity of Central Lane
Habitat for Humanity of La Pine Sunriver
Habitat for Humanity Portland Region

Junction City/Harrisburg/Monroe Habitat for
Humanity
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3002
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3010
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STATEWIDE FUNDS AND FEDERATIONS

Lebanon Area Habitat for Humanity
Lincoln County Habitat for Humanity
McMinnville Area Habitat for Humanity

Mid-Willamette Valley Habitat for
Humanity

Newberg Area Habitat for Humanity

North Willamette Valley Habitat for
Humanity

Rogue Valley Area Habitat for Humanity
Sisters Habitat for Humanity

Tillamook County Habitat for Humanity
Umpgqua Valley Habitat for Humanity

West Tuality Habitat for Humanity

Our Children Oregon

90 by 30

AAUW of Oregon

All born(in)

APANO

Basic Rights Oregon

Care Oregon

Catholic Community Services
Central City Concern
Children's Health Alliance
Children's Institute (Steering Commitiee)

Clackamas Women's Services (Steering
Committee)

3012

3013

3014

3015

3016

3017

3018

3019

3020

3021

3022

3023

3024

3025

3026

3028

3030

3031

3032

3033

3034

3035

Coalition of Communities of Color
College Possible
Community Action Partnership of Oregon

Community Action Team Serving Columbia,
Clatsop, and Tillamook Counties in NW
Oregon

Decoding Dyslexia

DevNW

Ecumenical Ministries of Oregon
FACT Oregon (Steering Committee)
Families First Parent Resource Center

Family Development Center Douglas County
Relief Nursery

Family Forward Oregon

Family Nurturing Center Serving Southern
Oregon

Family Resource Center of Central Oregon
Farmworker Housing Development

Fight Crime: Invest In Kids, Oregon

Hacienda CDC

Housing Oregon

Immigrant and Refugee Community
Organization

Impact NW/Early Childhood Fathering
International Dyslexia Association of Oregon
Janus Youth Programs

Kairos PDX
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3036

3037

3038

3039

3040

3041

3042

3043

3044

3045

3046

3047

3048

3049

3050

3051

3053

3055

3056

3057

3058

3059

STATEWIDE FUNDS AND FEDERATIONS

Kinship House

Latino Network (Steering Committee)
League of Women Voters of Oregon
March of Dimes Greater Oregon

Mission: Readiness Council for a Strong
America

Moms Demand Action for Gun Sense in
America

NAMI Oregon

Native American Youth & Family
Center/Positive Indian Parenting

Neighborhood House, Inc.

Neighborhood Partnerships/Oregon Housing
Alliance

Northwest Down Syndrome Association
Northwest Mothers Milk Bank
Nurse-Family Partnership

OASC Leaders

Open Adoption & Family Services

Oregon AFSCME Council 75

Oregon Alliance to End Violence Against
Women

Oregon Association of Relief Nurseries
Oregon CASA Network

Oregon Center for Public Policy
Oregon Child Abuse Solutions

Oregon Coadlition Against Domestic & Sexual
Violence
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3060

3061

3062

3063

3064

3065

3066

3067

3068

3069

3070

3071

3072

3073

3074

3075

3076

3077

3078

3079

3080

3081

3082

3083

3084

Oregon Codlition of Christian Voices
Oregon Coalition of Local Health Officials
Oregon Council for Behavioral Health

Oregon Criminal Defense Lawyers
Association

Oregon DD Coalition
Oregon Dental Association
Oregon Education Association

Oregon Environmental Council (Steering
Committee)

Oregon Family Support Network
Oregon Head Start Association
Oregon Health Equity Alliance
Oregon Hunger Task Force
Oregon Latino Health Coalition
Oregon Montessori Association
Oregon Nurses Association
Oregon Pediatric Society

Oregon Primary Care Association
(Steering Committee)

Oregon PTA

Oregon Public Health Association
Oregon Public Health Institute
Oregon Resource Family Alliance
Oregon School Nurses Association
Oregon School-Based Health Alliance
Oregon Sexual Assault Task Force

Oregon Student Association
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3085

3086

3088

3089

3090

3091

3092

3093

3094

3095

3096

3097

3098

3099

3100

3101

3102

3103

3104

3105

3106

3107

3108

3109
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STATEWIDE FUNDS AND FEDERATIONS

Oregon TANF Alliance

Oregon Trial Lawyers Association

Parrot Creek Child and Family Services
Partners for a Hunger Free Oregon
Partnership for Safety and Justice
Planned Parenthood Advocates of Oregon
Playworks

Prevent Child Abuse Oregon

Reach Out and Read

Ready Nation Council for a Strong America
Safe Routes Oregon Safe Routes to School
SEIU

Silverton Together/Parent Education
Somali American Council Of Oregon
State of Safety Action

Tax Fairness Oregon

The Urban League of Portland

Treasure Valley Children's Relief Nursery
UFCW Local 555

Verde

Washington County Kids

Williamette Parinership

Youth, Rights & Justice

YWCA of Greater Portland

4000

4009

4010

4017

4023

4038

4001

4054

4002

4003

4004

4005

4006

4007

4008

4074

4134

401

4012

4013

4014

4015

4016

4160

4018

4019

4020

Regional Arts & Culture Council

Art in Oregon

Artback

Big Horn Brass

Canby Pioneer Chapel Performing Arts
Echo Theater Company

1World Chorus

Lakewood Center for the Arts

45th Parallel

Airlie Press

Alberta Abbey Foundation

All Ages Music Portland /Friends of Noise
All Classical Portland

Architectural Heritage Center
Architecture Foundation of Oregon
Oregon Adventure Theatre

Stumptown Stages

Artists Repertory Theatre

ArtMax Academy

Arts For Learning Northwest

Asian Pacific American Network of Oregon
A-WOL Dance Collective

Bag & Baggage Productions
Wilsonville Arts & Culture Council

Big Mouth Society

Blue Sky Gallery

BodyVox Dance
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4021

4022

4165

4024

4025

4026

4027

4028

4029

4030

4031

4032

4033

4034

4035

4036

4037

4039

4040

4041

4042

4043

4044

4045

4046

4047

STATEWIDE FUNDS AND FEDERATIONS

Boom Arts

Broadway Rose Theatre Company
Youth Music Project

Cappella Romana

Cathedral Park Performing Arts Collective
Center for the Arts Foundation

Centro Cultural de Washington County
Chamber Music Northwest

Children's Healing Art Project

Choral Arts Ensemble of Portland
CoHo Productions

Community Vision

Converge 45

Corrib Theatre

Curvy Chic Closet Foundation
CymaSpace

Depave

Five Oaks Museum (formerly Washington
County Museum)

Friends Of Chamber Music
Fuse Theatre Ensemble
Gather:Make:Shelter

Good in the Hood

Greater Portland Flute Society
Guild of Oregon Woodworkers
Hand2Mouth

Hollywood Theatre
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4048

4049

4050

4051

4052

4053

4055

4056

4057

4058

4059

4060

4061

4062

4063

4064

4065

4066

4067

4068

4069

4070

4071

4072

4073

4075

Imago Theatre

In Mulieribus

Independent Publishing Resource Center
India Cultural Association

Indigenous Come Up-Portland Indigenous
Marketplace

Instituto de Cultura y Arte In Xochitl In
Cuicatl

Literary Arts

Live Wire! Radio

Mask & Mirror Community Theatre
MediaRites

Metropolitan Youth Symphony
Montavilla Jazz Festival

Morivivi Theatre

My Voice Music

Native Wellness Institute

Network of Ensemble Theaters
New Expressive Works

Northwest Children's Theater and School
Northwest Dance Project

NW Documentary Arts & Media
OMPA

On the Inside

Open Hearts Open Minds

Open Signal

Opera Theater of Oregon

Oregon Arts Waich
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4076

4077

4078

4079

4080

4081

4082

4083

4084

4085

4086

4087

4088

4089

4090

4091

4092

4093

4094

4095

4096

4097

4098

4099

4100

4101

STATEWIDE FUNDS AND FEDERATIONS

Oregon Ballet Theatre

Oregon Bravo Youth Orchestras
Oregon Children's Theatre

Oregon Contemporary (formerly Disjecta)
Oregon Koto-Kai

Oregon Music Festival

Oregon Symphony

Original Practice Shakespeare Festival
Our Bold Voices

Outside the Frame

Pacific Youth Choir

PAM Center for an Untold Tomorrow (PAM
CUT)

Paragon Arts Gallery

Passinart: A Theatre Company

PDX Jazz

Performance Works NorthWest
Peruvian Cultural Festival And Events

PETE (Portland Experimental Theatre
Ensemble)

PHAME

Phantom Drift

Piano. Push. Play.

PlayWrite

Polaris Dance Theater
Portland Actors Ensemble
Portland Area Theatre Alliance

Portland Baroque Orchestra

4102

4103

4104

4105

4106

4107

4108

4109

4110

4m

412

413

414

4ns

416

47

4118

419

4120

4121

4122

4124

4125

4126

4127

4128

Portland Center Stage

Portland Chinatown History
Foundation/Portland Chinatown Museum

Portland Columbia Symphony Orchestra
Portland Gay Men's Chorus

Portland in Color

Portland Institute for Contemporary Art
Portland Jazz Composers Ensemble
Portland Latin American Film Festival
Portland Lesbian Choir

Portland Open Studios

Portland Opera

Portland Piano International

Portland Playhouse

Portland Radio Project

Portland Street Art Alliance

Portland Taiko

Portland Youth Philharmonic

Portland'5 Centers for the Arts

Profile Theatre Project

QDoc: Portland Queer Documentary Film
Festival

RASIKA Society for Arts of India

Regional Arts & Culture Council Artist
Emergency Fund

Rejoice Diaspora Dance Theater
Renegade Opera
Risk/Reward

Rock Dojo
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STATEWIDE FUNDS AND FEDERATIONS

4129 Rock 'n' Roll Camp for Girls 4157 Western Arts Alliance
4130 Shaking the Tree Theatre 4158 White Bird Dance
4131 Siren Nation
4159 WildCraft Studio
4132 Soul Box Project USA (The Soul Box Project)
4133 STAGES Performing Arts Youth Academy lea Young Musicians and Arfists
4135 Takohachi 4162 Write Around Portland
4136 Tempos Circus 4163 XRAY.FM
4137 The Immigrant Story
4138 The Library Foundation
4139 The Media Project
4140 The Old Church Society
4141 The Portland Ballet
4142 The Red Door Project
4143 The Theatre Company
4144 The Village Gallery of Arts
4145 Theatre Diaspora
4146 Third Angle New Music Ensemble
4147 Third Rail Repertory Theatre
4148 Transpose PDX
4149 Triangle Productions
4150 Unit Souzou
4151 Urban Art Network
4152 Valley Art Association
4153 Vanport Mosaic
4154 Vibe of Portland
4155 Water in the Desert
4156 We Belong PDX
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GROUPED BY COUNTY SERVICE AREA

BAKER COUNTY

2801

Baker County Salvation Army

2804  CASA of Eastern Oregon
217 Greater Hells Canyon Council
3803 Benton Habitat for Humanity
BENTON COUNTY
601 ABC House
602 AFRANA (Alliance for Recreational and
Natural Areas)
603 Albany Public Schools Foundation
3803 Benton Habitat for Humanity
604 B'nai B'rith Camp
605 Boy Sc.ouis of Am.eric.a, (?asche Pacific
Council, Calapooia District
607 Boys & Girls Club of Corvallis
609 CARDYV - Center Against Rape & Domestic
Violence
610 CASA - Voices for Children
611 Casa Latinos Unidos
615 Coastal Range Food Bank
617 Corvallis Day Time Drop In Center
618 Corvallis Environmental Center
619 Corvallis Multicultural Literacy Center
620 Corvallis Public Schools Foundation
623 First Christian Pre-Primary School
627 Furniture Share
629 Grace Center for Adult Day Services
218 Greenbelt Land Trust
3733 Hand In Hand Farm Inc
631 Jackson Street Youth Services

3813

632

223

633

224

636

637

639

640

642

644

645

646

647

600

650

651

653

253

Junction City/Harrisburg/Monroe Habitat for
Humanity

Lincoln City Playhouse

Long Tom Watershed Council
Maxtivity

McKenzie River Trust

Obria Medical Clinics

Old Mill Center for Children & Families
Ophelia's Place - Linn

Oregon Cascades West Council of
Governments - Meals on Wheels

Philomath Youth Activities Club

South Benton Food Pantry

Southside Youth Outreach

Stone Soup Corvallis

Strengthening Rural Families

United Way of Linn, Benton & Lincoln Counties
Unity Shelter

Vina Moses Center

We Care Corvallis

Willamette Riverkeeper
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GROUPED BY COUNTY SERVICE AREA

CLACKAMAS COUNTY
4001 1World Chorus 4160 Wilsonville Arts & Culture Council
403 Alzheimer's Association, Oregon and SW 4165 Youth Music Project
Washington Chapter
4009 Art in Oregon CLARK COUNTY
4010 Artback
233 OPAL Environmental Justice Oregon
101 BEAM (Black Educational Achievement
Movement)
COLUMBIA COUNTY
4017 Big Horn Brass
100 Black United Fund of Oregon 3804 Columbia County Habitat for Humanity
102 Blueprint Foundation 1701 Columbia Pacific Food Bank
4023 Canby Pioneer Chapel Performing Arts il Columbia Riverkeeper
3712 Carpe Mundi 1702 Community Action Team, Emergency
Housing
105 Codalition of Black Men
1703 Community Action Team, Energy Services
21 Columbia Riverkeeper
1704 Community Action Team, Parenting
4038 Echo Theater Company Education
3812 Habitat for Humanity Portland Region 1705 Community Action Team, Respite
219 HawkWatch International 706 Community Action Team, Transitional
Housi
4054 Lakewood Center for the Arts ousing
i . Community Action Team, Veterans
233 OPAL Environmental Justice Oregon 1707 .
Services
4074 Oregon Adventure Theatre 1709 HOPE of Rainier
3756 Planned Parenthood of Columbia-Willamette 237 Portland Audubon
237 Portland Audubon 1710 Progress Center
1 Race Tal.ks (fiscally sponsored by World Arts 71 SAFE of Columbia County
Foundation)
. . 1712 Turning Point Community Services Center
3098 Silverton Together/Parent Education
1700 United Way of Columbia County
4134 Stumptown Stages
1713 Vernonia Cares Food Bank
253 Willamette Riverkeeper
253 Willamette Riverkeeper
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GROUPED BY COUNTY SERVICE AREA

CLATSOP COUNTY

701 Astoria Armory Community Center

702 Camp Kiwanilong

703 Clatsop CASA Program

704 Clatsop Community Action

21 Columbia Riverkeeper

705 Columbia Senior Diners

706 Helping Hands Re-entry Programs

3736 HIV Alliance

707 Libraries Reading Outreach in Clatsop
County ROCC

708 Lives in Transition

709 SMART (Start Making a Reader Today)
Reading Program

710 The Harbor, Inc.

- The Healing Circle (VOCA) Victory Over
Child Abuse

700 United Way of Clatsop County

COOS COUNTY

2201 Alternative Youth Activities

2202 Brookings-Harbor Community Helpers

3806 Coos County Habitat for Humanity

2203 Curry County Homeless Coalition

3736 HIV Alliance

2204 Kairos Coastline Services

2205 Nancy Devereux Center

2206 Oasis Advocacy & Shelter

2207 Oregon Coast Community Action

South Coast Business/Area Agency on

2208 rging

2209 Star of Hope

2210 The SAFE Project

2200 United Way of Southwestern Oregon
CROOK COUNTY

1907 CASA of Central Oregon

1909 Central Oregon Veterans Outreach

1910 Central Oregon Villages

o1 Children's Fore.sf of Central Oregon and

Vamonos Outside

1912 Clear Alliance

1918 Family Access Network

1921 Friends of the Children Central Oregon

1924 Healing Reins

1925 Healthy Beginnings

1926 Heart of Oregon Corps

1935 Mountain Star Relief Nursery

1937 Neighborlmpact

1939 Prineville Senior Center

1943 Rimrock Trails

1945 Saving Grace

1947 SHIELD Central Oregon

1948 SMART Reading - Central Area

1955 Treehouse Therapies
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GROUPED BY COUNTY SERVICE AREA

CURRY COUNTY
2201 Alternative Youth Activities
2202 Brookings-Harbor Community Helpers
2203 Curry County Homeless Coalition
3736 HIV Alliance
2204 Kairos Coastline Services
2205 Nancy Devereux Center
2206 Oasis Advocacy & Shelter
2207 Oregon Coast Community Action
2208 i;tl:; Coast Business/Area Agency on
2209 Star of Hope
2210 The SAFE Project
2200 United Way of Southwestern Oregon
DESCHUTES COUNTY
1901 Assistance League of Bend
1902 Bend Methodist Church Open Door Cafe
1903 Bend Salvation Army
3802 Bend-Redmond Area Habitat for Humanity
1904 Bethlehem Inn
1905 Big Brothers Big Sisters of Central Oregon
1906 Boys and Girls Club of Bend
1907 CASA of Central Oregon
1908 Cascade Youth and Family Center
1909 Central Oregon Veterans Outreach
1910 Central Oregon Villages

191

1913

1914

1915

1916

1917

1918

1919

1920

1921

1922

1923

3811

1924

1925

1926

1927

1928

1929

1930

1931

1932

1935

1936

1937

Children's Forest of Central Oregon and
Vamonos Outside

Council on Aging of Central Oregon
DAWN's House

Diversibility

Every Child Central Oregon

Families Forward, Housing Works
Family Access Network

Family Kitchen

Family Resource Center

Friends of the Children Central Oregon
Furnish Hope

Grandma's House

Habitat for Humanity of La Pine Sunriver
Healing Reins

Healthy Beginnings

Heart of Oregon Corps

Jefferson County Faith Based Network
Jericho Road

Kids Center

La Pine Community Health Center

La Pine Community Kitchen

Latino Community Association
Mountain Star Relief Nursery

Nativity Luthern Church

Neighborimpact
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GROUPED BY COUNTY SERVICE AREA

Planned Parenthood of Columbia-

3756 Willamette

1940 REACH

1942 Redmond Senior Center

1943 Rimrock Trails

1944 52:::1 McDonald House Charities - Bend

1945 Saving Grace

1946 Shepherd's House Ministries

1947 SHIELD Central Oregon

3821 Sisters Habitat for Humanity

1948 SMART Reading - Central Area

1949 St. Vincent de Paul of Bend

1950 St. Vincent de Paul of La Pine

1951 St. Vincent de Paul of Redmond

1953 The Giving Plate

1954 THRIVE Central Oregon

1955 Treehouse Therapies

1900 United Way of Central Oregon

1956 \é:lsu::::;s in Medicine - Clinic of the

1957 Warm Springs Community Action Center
DOUGLAS COUNTY

1501 Adapt Youth Program

1502 American Red Cross, Oregon Pacific Chapter,

Umpgqua District
1503 Compassionate Friends

26 OREGON EMPLOYEE STATE CHARITABLE FUND DRIVE - GIVING GUIDE

1504

1505

1506

1507

1508

1509

1510

1500

3736

1511

224

1512

1513

1514

1515

1516

1517

1518

1519

1520

1521

3823

1522

Connections Case Management
Douglas C.A.R.E.S.

Douglas Resident Training Facility
Family Development Center
Feeding Umpqua

FISH of Douglas County

Girl Scouts, Western Rivers Council
Greater Douglas United Way

HIV Alliance

Legal Aid Services of Oregon
McKenzie River Trust

Meals on Wheels/Friendly Kitchen
Options Counseling

Peace At Home

Phoenix School of Roseburg
Project Literacy

Salvation Army, Roseburg Corp Center
St. Francis Community Kitchen

UCAN Housing and Homeless Assistance
Program

Umpqua Homes Inc
Umpqua Valley disAbilities Network
Umpqua Valley Habitat for Humanity

YMCA of Douglas County
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GROUPED BY COUNTY SERVICE AREA

GRANT COUNTY
1020 Max's Mission
3020 Families First Parent Resource Center 1021 Reclaiming Lives
1022 Resolve Center for Dispute Resolution and
JACKSON COUNTY Restorative Justice
1001 Addictions Recovery Center 3820 Rogue Valley Area Habitat for Humanity
1002 Asante Foundation 1023 Rogue Valley Family YMCA
1003 Ashland Family YMCA 1024 Roots & Wings
1004 Ashland Supportive Housing 1025 SMART Reading(Jackson County)
1005 CASA of Jackson County, Inc. 1000 United Way of Jackson County (UWJC)
1006 Center for Non-Profit Legal Services 1026 UWJC - Education
1007 Childrens Advocacy Center of Jackson 1027 UWJC - Health
County
1028 UWJC - HOPE Chest
1008 Community Volunteer Network
1029 UWJC - Income
1009 Community Works
1030 UWJC - Transportation
1010 Compass House
1031 UWJC - United Together Fire Fund
o1 Consumer Credit Counseling Service of UWJC - WILL (W Living Leadershi
Southern Oregon 1032 - WiLL (Women Living Leadership)
Fund
414 Dressember Foundation
1012 Food & Friends JEFFERSON COUNTY
1013 Golden Rule ReEntry 1907 CASA of Central Oregon
1014 Head Start - Southern Oregon Child & 1909 Central Oregon Veterans Outreach
Family Council
1910 Central Oregon Villages
1015 Hearts with a Mission
) 91 Children's Forest of Central Oregon and
3736 HIV Alliance Vamonos Outside
1016 Hope Equestrian Center 1918 Family Access Network
1017 Jackson County SART (Sexual Assault 1921 Friends of the Children Central Oregon
Response Team)
1924 Healing Reins
1018 Kids Unlimited
1925 Healthy Beginnings
1019 Living Opportunities
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1926

1933

1934

1935

1937

1938

1941

1945

1947

1952

1955

JOSEPHNE COUNTY

1002

100

102

1008

1012

3809

1014

3736

1020

1025
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GROUPED BY COUNTY SERVICE AREA

Heart of Oregon Corps KLAMATH COUNTY
LINC Madras 1201 CASA for Children of Klamath County
Madras United Methodist Church 1202 Citizens for Safe Schools
Mountain Star Relief Nursery 1203 Crater Lake Council Boy Scouts of America
Neighborlmpact 1204 Foster Grandparents Program-Klamath Basin
Papalaximisha 1205 Friends of the Children of Klamath County
Redemption House Ministries 1206 Girl Scouts of Oregon and SW Washington
Saving Grace 3736 HIV Alliance
SHIELD Central Oregon 1207 Integral Youth Services
The Children's Learning Center of Madras 1208 Klamath & Lake Counties Food Bank
Treehouse Therapies 1209 Klamath Basin Senior Citizens Center

1210 Klamath Crisis Center

121 Klamath Hospice
Asante Foundation 1212 Klamath KID Center
Black United Fund of Oregon 1213 Lutheran Community Services-Klamath Basin
Blueprint Foundation 1020 Max's Mission
Community Volunteer Network 1214 Spokes Unlimited
Food & Friends 1215 The Salvation Army Klamath Basin
Grants Pass Area Habitat for Humanity 1200 United Way of the Klamath Basin
Head Start - Southern Oregon Child & 1216 YMCA of Klamath County

Family Council
HIV Alliance
Max's Mission

SMART Reading(Jackson County)
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GROUPED BY COUNTY SERVICE AREA

LANE COUNTY
2001 15th Night Initiaitive 2027 Downtown Languages
2002 21linfo 2029 Emerald Kidsports
2003 4) School Based Health Centers 2030 Escudo Latino (supported by Community
Alliance of Lane County)

2004 Arc of Lane County, The

2031 Eugene Ballet
2005 Bags of Love

2032 Eugene Family YMCA
2007 Black Cultual Initiative

2033 Eugene Mission
2008 Bohemia Food Hub

2034 Eugene Parks Foundation
2009 Boys & Girls Clubs of Emerald Valley

2035 Eugene Public Library Foundation
2010 Boys and Girls Clubs of Western Lane County

2036 Eugene Science Center
2011 Bridgeway House

2037 Family Health and Stability
253 Willamette Riverkeeper

2038 Family Relief Nursery
2110 Youth Era

2039 Family Relief Nursery, South Lane
2013 Burrito Brigade

2040 Fanconi Anemia Research Fund
2014 Cahoots White Bird Clinic

2041 First Place Family Shelter SVDP
2015 CASA of Lane County

2042 Florence Food Share
2017 Catholic Community Services of Lane County

3807 Florence Habitat for Humanity
2018 Centro LatinoAmericano

2043 FOOD for Lane County
2019 Community Alliance of Lane County (CALC)

2044 Friends of the Children - Lane County
2020 Community Sharing Program

2045 Friends of Trees
2021 Community Supported Shelters

Goodwill Industries of Lane and South Coast

2022 Connected Lane County 2046 Counties
2023 Cornerstone Community Housing 218 Greenbelt Land Trust
2024 Cottage Grove Senior Center 2047 Greenhill Humane Society & SPCA
2025 Daisy CHAIN 2048 H.O.N.E.Y. Inc
2026 Direction Services 3810 Habitat for Humanity of Central Lane
207 BRING Recycling 3736 HIV Alliance
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GROUPED BY COUNTY SERVICE AREA

2049 Homes For Good Foundation 2073 Ophelia's Place - Lane
2050 Hope & Safety Alliance 3746 Orchestra Next
2051 Hosea Youth Services 2074 Oregon Blacks in Government
2052 Huerto de la Familia 2075 Oregon Community Programs
2053 Human Rights Human Stories 2076 Oregon Family Support Network (Eugene
location)
2055 Junction City Local Aid
2077 Oregon Law Center
3813 Junction City/Harrisburg/Monroe Habitat for
Humanity 2078 Oregon Social Learning Center
2056 Kids First Child Advocacy Center 2079 Our Community Birth Center
2057 Kindergarten Readiness 2080 Parenting Now!
2058 King Silky's Blessing Boxes 2081 Pearl Buck Center, Inc.
2059 Lane Arits Council 2082 Planned Parenthood of Southwestern
Oregon
2060 Lane Community College Foundation/ Family
Connections 2083 Relief Nursery
2061 Lane County Diaper Bank 2084 Sexual Assault Support Services
2062 Laurel Hill Center 2085 ShelterCare
2063 LCC Foundation/Greatness Rediscovered In 2086 Siuslaw Outreach Services
Our Time
2087 SMART Reading - Lane
223 Long Tom Watershed Council
2088 Solid Strides
2064 Looking Glass Youth & Family Services
2089 South Lane Mental Health Services
Mapleton School District Upriver Siuslaw
2067 Vision Team 2090 South Lane School District: Early Learning
Center
224 McKenzie River Trust

2091 South Lane Wheels

2068 Mid-Lane Community Partnerships
2094 St. Vincent de Paul Society of Lane County

2069 NAACP Eugene/Springfield
. The Latinx and Immigrant Family Wellness
National Alliance on Mental lliness NAMI Hub
2070
(local)
2095 Transponder
2072 Nurturely
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GROUPED BY COUNTY SERVICE AREA

2096 Trauma Healing Project LINCOLN COUNTY

2000 United Way of Lane County - General Fund 605 Boy Scouts of America, Cascade Pacific
Council, Calapooia District

United Way of Lane County - Healthy, Stable

2097 Families 607 Boys & Girls Club of Corvallis
2098 United Way of Lane County - Kindergarten 610 CASA - Voices for Children
Readiness 613 Centro de Ayuda
2099 :jn“:d Way of Lane County - Racial Justice 614 Children's Advocacy Center of Lincoln County
un
615 Coastal Range Food Bank
2100 United Way of Lane County - Youth
Knowledge and Skills 626 Food Share Lincoln County
2101 United Way of Lane Couny - Elementary 627 Furniture Share
Success
706 Helping Hands Re-entry Programs
Upper Willamette Community Development
2102 Corporation 3736 HIV Alliance
2103 Volunteers In Medicine Clinic 632 Lincoln City Playhouse
2104 WellMama, Inc. 3815 Lincoln County Habitat for Humanity
2105 White Bird Clinic 633 Maxtivity
2106 Wildfire Response Fund 224 McKenzie River Trust
2107 Willamalane Park & Recreation 635 My Sisters Place
2108 Willamette Family Inc. 540 Oregon Cascades West Council of
Governments - Meals on Wheels
641 Philomath Community Services
642 Philomath Youth Activities Club
600 United Way of Linn, Benton & Lincoln Counties
654 Yachats Youth & Family Activities Program
655 Yakona Nature Preserve
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GROUPED BY COUNTY SERVICE AREA

LINN COUNTY
601 ABC House 3814 Lebanon Area Habitat for Humanity
602 AFRANA (Alliance for Recreational and 632 Lincoln City Playhouse
Natural Areas)
633 Maxtivity
3801 Albany Area Habitat for Humanity
224 McKenzie River Trust
603 Albany Public Schools Foundation
634 Mid-Willamette Family YMCA
604 B'nai B'rith Camp
636 Obria Medical Clinics
605 Boy Scouts of America, Cascade Pacific ) . .
Council, Calapooia District 637 Old Mill Center for Children & Families
606 Boys & Girls Club of Albany 638 One2Another
608 Boys & Girls Club the Greater Santiam 639 Ophelia's Place - Linn
CARDV - Center Against Rape & Domestic 640 Oregon Cascades West Council of
609 Violence Governments - Meals on Wheels
612 CASA of Linn County 643 Sharing Hands Food Bank
616 Community Outreach, Inc. 648 Sweet Home Emergency Ministries - SHEM
Food Bank
621 FAC - Family Assistance Resource Center
600 United Way of Linn, Benton & Lincoln Counties
622 Family Tree Relief Nursery
650 Unity Shelter
624 Fish of Albany
652 Volunteer Caregivers
625 Fish of Lebanon
253 Willamette Riverkeeper
627 Furniture Share
628 Girl Scouts of Oregon - Linn Benton Lincoln MALHEUR COUNTY
629 Grace Center for Adult Day Services 3708 Boys & Girls Club of Western Treasure Valley
218 Greenbelt Land Trust 217 Greater Hells Canyon Council
3733 Hand In Hand Farm Inc
630 InReach Medical Services
631 Jackson Street Youth Services
3813 Junction City/Harrisburg/Monroe Habitat for

Humanity
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MARION COUNTY

1602

1603

1604

1605

1608

1609

3716

1610

1611

218

1614

3736

1616

3741

1620

1621

3817

3819

1622

1623

1624

1625

3756

Affordable Housing Fund

Boys & Girls Club of Salem, Marion & Polk
Counties

Bridgeway Recovery Services, Inc.
CASA of Marion County

Catholic Community Services of the Mid-
Willamette Valley and Central Coast

Center for Hope and Safety (Formerly known
as Mid-Valley Women's Crisis Center)

Children's Educational Theatre

Family Promise (Formerly, Salem Interfaith
Hospitality Network)

Garten Services, Inc
Greenbelt Land Trust

Helping Hands Resources

HIV Alliance

Liberty House

Marion-Polk Food Share, Inc.
Mid-Valley Wildfire Relief Fund

Mid-Willamette Valley Community Action
Agency

Mid-Willamette Valley Habitat for Humanity
North Willamette Valley Habitat for Humanity
Northwest Human Services

Oregon Black Pioneers

Oregon Pacific Area Health Education Center
Partnerships in Community Living

Planned Parenthood of Columbia-Willamette
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1626 Salem Family YMCA
1627 Salem Free Clinics
3765 Salem Friends of Felines
3766 Salem Keizer Coalition for Equality
1628 Salem Keizer NAACP
1629 Salvation Army of Marion and Polk Counties
1630 Shangri-La
3768 Shelly's House, Inc.
3098 Silverton Together/Parent Education
1631 St. Francis Shelter
1632 Stayton Community Food Bank
248 Tualatin Riverkeepers
1600 United Way of the Mid-Willamette Valley
253 Willamette Riverkeeper
13 World Beat
MARROW COUNTY
21 Columbia Riverkeeper
2805 Domestic Violence Services
2806 Eastern Oregon Alcoholism Foundation
2808 ;;::::“?randparenf Program - Umatilla
2818 The Salvation Army Pendleton
2800 United Way of the Blue Mountains
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MULTNOMAH COUNTY

4002

4003

4004

401

4005

4006

402

405

4007

4008

401

4012

4013

4014

4015

101

4018

100

4019

102

4021

103

4024

3712

45th Parallel

Airlie Press

Alberta Abbey Foundation

Albertina Kerr Centers, Oregon

All Ages Music Portland /Friends of Noise
All Classical Portland

ALS Association, Oregon and SW Washington
Chapter

American Heart Association, Western States
Affiliate, Oregon, Portland

Architectural Heritage Center
Architecture Foundation of Oregon

Artists Repertory Theatre

ArtMax Academy

Arts For Learning Northwest

Asian Pacific American Network of Oregon
A-WOL Dance Collective

BEAM (Black Educational Achievement
Movement)

Big Mouth Society

Black United Fund of Oregon
Blue Sky Gallery

Blueprint Foundation

Boom Arts

Building Blocks 2 Success
Cappella Romana

Carpe Mundi

4025

4026

4027

4028

41

4029

4030

105

4031

2n

3717

4032

106

4033

4034

412

4035

4036

413

4037

107

415

4039

3728

Cathedral Park Performing Arts Collective
Center for the Arts Foundation

Centro Cultural de Washington County
Chamber Music Northwest

Children's Cancer Association
Children's Healing Art Project

Choral Arts Ensemble of Portland
Coalition of Black Men

CoHo Productions

Columbia Riverkeeper

Community Transitional School
Community Vision

Constructing Hope Pre-Apprenticeship
Program

Converge 45
Corrib Theatre

Crohn's & Colitis Foundation, Northwest

Chapter, Oregon

Curvy Chic Closet Foundation

CymaSpace

Cystic Fibrosis Foundation, Oregon Chapter
Depave

Elevate Oregon

Epilepsy Foundation Oregon

Five Oaks Museum (formerly Washington
County Museum)

Friendly House, Inc.
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4041

4042

4043

4044

4045

3812

3028

4046

706

4047

3738

4048

3032

4049

4051

4052

4053

3034

417

4055

4056

4057

4058

109

4060

Fuse Theatre Ensemble
Gather:Make:Shelter

Good in the Hood

Greater Portland Flute Society

Guild of Oregon Woodworkers
Habitat for Humanity Portland Region
Hacienda CDC

Hand2Mouth

Helping Hands Re-entry Programs
Hollywood Theatre

House of Dreams

Imago Theatre

Impact NW/Early Childhood Fathering
In Mulieribus

India Cultural Association

Indigenous Come Up-Portland Indigenous
Marketplace

Instituto de Cultura y Arte In Xochitl In Cuicatl
Janus Youth Programs

Leukemia & Lymphoma Society, Pacific
Northwest Region, Portland Market

Literary Arts

Live Wire! Radio

Mask & Mirror Community Theatre
MediaRites

Momentum Alliance

Montavilla Jazz Festival

4061

4062

420

422

3043

4063

4064

4065

4066

4067

4069

4070

233

4071

4072

4073

4075

4076

4077

4078

4079

4080

4081

4082

4083

Morivivi Theatre
My Voice Music

NAMI (National Alliance on Mental lliness),
Oregon

National Multiple Sclerosis Society

Native American Youth & Family
Center/Positive Indian Parenting

Native Wellness Institute

Network of Ensemble Theaters

New Expressive Works

Northwest Children's Theater and School
Northwest Dance Project

OMPA

On the Inside

OPAL Environmental Justice Oregon
Open Hearts Open Minds

Open Signal

Opera Theater of Oregon

Oregon Arts Waich

Oregon Ballet Theatre

Oregon Bravo Youth Orchestras

Oregon Children's Theatre

Oregon Contemporary (formerly Disjecta)
Oregon Koto-Kai

Oregon Music Festival

Oregon Symphony

Original Practice Shakespeare Festival
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4085

3754

4086

4087

4088

4089

4091

4092

4093

4095

4096

3756

4097

4098

4099

4100

237

4101

4102

4103

4104

4105

4106

4107

gl (o

GROUPED BY COUNTY SERVICE AREA

Our Bold Voices
Outside the Frame
p:ear

Pacific Youth Choir

PAM Center for an Untold Tomorrow (PAM
CUT)

Paragon Arts Gallery

Passinart: A Theatre Company
Performance Works NorthWest
Peruvian Cultural Festival And Events

PETE (Portland Experimental Theatre
Ensemble)

Phantom Drift

Piano. Push. Play.

Planned Parenthood of Columbia-Willamette
PlayWrite

Polaris Dance Theater

Portland Actors Ensemble

Portland Area Theatre Alliance

Portland Audubon

Portland Baroque Orchestra

Portland Center Stage

Portland Chinatown History
Foundation/Portland Chinatown Museum

Portland Columbia Symphony Orchestra
Portland Gay Men's Chorus
Portland in Color

Portland Institute for Contemporary Art

4108

4109

4110

4m

412

413

41ns

4116

4am7

4118

4m9

4120

1no

4121

m

3760

4122

4125

4126

4127

4128

4129

4130

4131

3770

Portland Jazz Composers Ensemble
Portland Latin American Film Festival
Portland Lesbian Choir

Portland Open Studios

Portland Opera

Portland Piano International
Portland Radio Project

Portland Street Art Alliance
Portland Taiko

Portland Youth Philharmonic
Portland'5 Centers for the Arts
Profile Theatre Project

Q Center

QDoc: Portland Queer Documentary Film
Festival

Race Talks (fiscally sponsored by World Arts
Foundation)

Raphael House

RASIKA Society for Arts of India
Rejoice Diaspora Dance Theater
Renegade Opera

Risk/Reward

Rock Dojo

Rock 'n' Roll Camp for Girls
Shaking the Tree Theatre

Siren Nation

Sisters of the Road Cafe
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4132 Soul Box Project USA (The Soul Box Project) 4157 Western Arts Alliance
4133 STAGES Performing Arts Youth Academy 4158 White Bird Dance
3773 Sunshine Division Inc 4159 WildCraft Studio
4135 Takohachi 253 Willamette Riverkeeper
4136 Tempos Circus 14 World Stage Theatre
4137 The Immigrant Story 4163 XRAY.FM
4138 The Library Foundation 4164 Young Musicians and Artists
4139 The Media Project 15 Zeta Phi Beta Sorority, Inc. - Pi Alpha Zeta
Chapter
4140 The Old Church Society
4141 The Portland Ballet
4142 The Red Door Project POLK COUNTY
4143 The Theatre Company 2003 4) School Based Health Centers
A144 The Village Gallery of Arts 1602 Affordable Housing Fund
4145 Theatre Diaspora 1603 Boys & Girls Club of Salem, Marion & Polk
4146 Third Angle New Music Ensemble Counties
447 Third Rail Repertory Theatre 2010 Boys and Girls Clubs of Western Lane County
4148 Transpose PDX 1606 CASA Of Polk Counfy
4149 Triangle Productions 1608 Catholic Community Services of the Mid-
Willamette Valley and Central Coast
248 Tualatin Riverkeepers
1609 Center for Hope and Safety (Formerly known
4150 Unit Souzou as Mid-Valley Women's Crisis Center)
4151 Urban Art Network 3716 Children's Educational Theatre
4152 Valley Art Association 1610 Family Promise (Formerly, Salem Interfaith
Hospitality Network)
4153 Vanport Mosaic
1611 Garten Services, Inc
4154 Vibe of Portland
218 Greenbelt Land Trust
4155 Water in the Desert
Lane Community College Foundation/ Famil
4156  We Belong PDX 2060 ty Colleg / Family

Connections
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2063 LCC Foundation/Greatness Rediscovered In UMATILLA COUNTY
Our Time 2802 Boy Scouts - Blue Mountains Council
3741 Marion-Polk Food Share, Inc. 2803 Campus Life / Youth for Christ - Blue Min
1620 Mid-Valley Wildfire Relief Fund 2 Columbia Riverkeeper
1621 Mid-Willamette Valley Community Action 2805 Domestic Violence Services
Agency
2806 Eastern Oregon Alcoholism Foundation
1622 Northwest Human Services
Foster Grandparent Program - Umatilla
1623 Oregon Black Pioneers 2808 Morrow
1624 Oregon Pacific Area Health Education Center 217 Greater Hells Canyon Council
1625 Partnerships in Community Living 2809 Lost and Found Youth Outreach
1626 Salem Family YMCA 2813 Outreach Food Pantry & Thrift Store
1627 Salem Free Clinics 2814 Senior Companion Program
3765 Salem Friends of Felines 2816 SMART Reading (Blue Mountain)
1628 Salem Keizer NAACP 2817 Stanfield Food Basket
1629 Salvation Army of Marion and Polk Counties 2818 The Salvation Army Pendleton
1630 Shangri-La 2800 United Way of the Blue Mountains
1631 St. Francis Shelter
UNION COUNTY
1633 The Gate Youth Association
2807 Elgin Food Bank
1600 United Way of the Mid-Willamette Valley
3808 Grande Ronde Valley Habitat for Humanity
Western Oregon University Development
1634 Foundation 217 Greater Hells Canyon Council
2811 Mt. Emily Safe Center
TILLAMOOK COUNTY 2812 Neighbors Together
706 Helping Hands Re-entry Programs 2815 Shelter from the Storm
3822 Tillamook County Habitat for Humanity 2819 Union County Search & Rescue
WALLOWA COUNTY
217 Greater Hells Canyon Council
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WASCO COUNTY YAMHILL COUNTY
3805 Columbia Gorge Habitat for Humanity 1601 5Rock Ranch
21 Columbia Riverkeeper 1602 Affordable Housing Fund
3763 Rowena Wildlife Clinic 1607 CASA of Yamhill County, Inc

Catholic Community Services of the Mid-

WASHINGTON COUNTY 1608 Willamette Valley and Central Coast
406 American Lung Association in Oregon 1612 Head Start of Yamhill County
100 Black United Fund of Oregon 1613 Helping Hands Reentry Outreach Centers
102 Blueprint Foundation 706 Helping Hands Re-entry Programs
3812 Habitat for Humanity Portland Region 1615 Juliettes House
423 National Psoriasis Foundation 1617 Love Inc
233 OPAL Environmental Justice Oregon 1618 Lutheran Community Services Northwest
3756 Planned Parenthood of Columbia-Willamette 3816 McMinnville Area Habitat for Humanity
1619 McMinnville Free Clinic
1621 Mid-Willamette Valley Community Action
Agency
3818 Newberg Area Habitat for Humanity
1622 Northwest Human Services
1624 Oregon Pacific Area Health Education Center
1625 Partnerships in Community Living
237 Portland Audubon
1630 Shangri-La
248 Tualatin Riverkeepers
1600 United Way of the Mid-Willamette Valley
253 Willamette Riverkeeper
1635 Yamhill Community Action Partnership (YCAP)
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STATEWIDE
3001

3002

3701

3702

401

3003

402

403

201

404

202

203

405

406

3703

3004

407

3704

3705

3706

3005

204

408

205
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AAUW of Oregon

ACLU Foundation of Oregon
Agave Dogs Rescue

Albertina Kerr Centers, Oregon
All born(in)

ALS Association, Oregon and SW Washington
Chapter

Alzheimer's Association, Oregon and SW
Washington Chapter

American Bird Conservancy
American Council of the Blind
American Farmland Trust
American Forests

American Heart Association, Western States
Affiliate, Oregon, Portland

American Lung Association in Oregon
America's Best Local Charities
APANO

Arthritis Foundation

ASPCA: American Society for the Prevention
of Cruelty to Animals

Autistic Community Activity Program Inc
Basic Rights Education Fund

Basic Rights Oregon

Bat Conservation International

Be The Match Foundation

Bee Girl

206

3707

4020

3709

409

3710

371

3006

3713

208

2016

3714

3715

3008

209

400

104

410

41

3009

3010

301

210

3012

3013

Beyond Pesticides

Blanchet House

BodyVox Dance

Bradley Angle

Breast Cancer Research Foundation, Inc.
Camp Yakety Yak

Canine Angels Service Teams

Care Oregon

CASA of Clackamas County
Cascades Carnivore Project
Cascades Raptor Center

Cat Adoption Team

Causa of Oregon

Central City Concern

Ceres

CHC: Creating Healthier Communities
Chess for Success

Children's Cancer Assistance Fund
Children's Cancer Association
Children's Health Alliance

Children's Institute (Steering Committee)

Clackamas Women's Services (Steering
Commitiee)

Climate Solutions
Coalition of Communities of Color

College Possible




3014

3718

3719

412

413

3016

212

3017

3720

3721

414

200

213

2028

3018

214

415

3019

3022

3023

3722

3723

3025

3724

3026

gl (o

GROUPED BY COUNTY SERVICE AREA

Community Action Partnership of Oregon
Correctional Peace Officers Foundation
Crime Victim Law Institute, National

Crohn's & Colitis Foundation, Northwest

Chapter, Oregon

Cystic Fibrosis Foundation, Oregon Chapter
Decoding Dyslexia

Defenders of Wildlife

DevNW

Disabled American Veterans (DAV)
Charitable Service Trust

Dogs for Better Lives

Dressember Foundation

EarthShare

Ecochallenge.org

Ecostudies Institute

Ecumenical Ministries of Oregon
Environmental & Energy Study Institute
Epilepsy Foundation Oregon

FACT Oregon (Steering Committee)
Family Forward Oregon

Family Nurturing Center Serving Southern
Oregon

Farmers Ending Hunger

Farmers Market Fund

Farmworker Housing Development
Feral Cat Coalition of Oregon

Fight Crime: Invest In Kids, Oregon

3725

3726

3727

4040

215

216

3729

416

3730

3731

3732

3734

3735

3736

3737

3030

3031

220

3033

221

2054

3035

108

3739

3036

Fisher House Foundation Inc.
Fora Health Treatment & Recovery
Forward Stride

Friends Of Chamber Music
Friends of Outdoor School
Friends of the Columbia Gorge
Gary Sinise Foundation
Glaucoma Research Foundation
CGreen Empowerment

Greenhill Humane Society
Guardian Group

Harmony New Beginnings Animal Rescue

Heartland Humane Society
HIV Alliance

Horses of Hope Oregon
Housing Oregon

Immigrant and Refugee Community
Organization

Institute for Applied Ecology

International Dyslexia Association of Oregon
Izaak Walton League of America

Jasper Mountain

Kairos PDX

KBOO Community Radio

Keep Oregon Green Association

Kinship House
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3037

3740

3038

417

3039

418

3742

4059

3040

3041

419

420

3042

421

422

225

423

226

227

3044

3045

3743
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Land Trust Alliance

Latino Network (Steering Committee)
Lawyers' Campaign for Equal Justice
League of Women Voters of Oregon

Leukemia & Lymphoma Society, Pacific
Northwest Region, Portland Market

March of Dimes Greater Oregon

March of Dimes, Greater Portland and
Southwest Washington

Meals On Wheels People, Inc.
Metropolitan Youth Symphony

Mission: Readiness Council for a Strong
America

Moms Demand Action for Gun Sense in
America

Muscular Dystrophy Association

NAMI (National Alliance on Mental lliness),
Oregon

NAMI Oregon

National Kidney Foundation Serving Northern
California

National Multiple Sclerosis Society
National Parks Conservation Association
National Psoriasis Foundation

National Wildlife Federation
NatureServe

Neighborhood House, Inc.

Neighborhood Parinerships/Oregon Housing
Alliance

New Avenues for Youth, Inc.

3744

228

3046

3047

3048

229

3049

230

231

232

3050

3745

3051

3053

3055

3056

3057

3058

3059

3060

3061

3062

3063

3747

Nick Wilson Charitable Group

Northwest Center for Alternatives to
Pesticides

Northwest Down Syndrome Association
Northwest Mothers Milk Bank
Nurse-Family Partnership

NW Energy Coalition

OASC Leaders

Ocean Conservancy

Oceana

Opal Creek Ancient Forest Center

Open Adoption & Family Services
Operation Homefront - Pacific Northwest

Oregon AFSCME Council 75

Oregon Alliance to End Violence Against
Women

Oregon Association of Relief Nurseries
Oregon CASA Network

Oregon Center for Public Policy
Oregon Child Abuse Solutions

Oregon Codlition Against Domestic & Sexual
Violence

Oregon Coalition of Christian Voices
Oregon Coadlition of Local Health Officials
Oregon Council for Behavioral Health

Oregon Criminal Defense Lawyers
Association

Oregon Dachshund Rescue, Inc.

42 OREGON EMPLOYEE STATE CHARITABLE FUND DRIVE - GIVING GUIDE




3066

3067

3068

3748

3069

3070

3749

3071

3072

3073

3074

234

3075

235

3076

3077

3750

3078

3079

3080

3081

3082

3083

3066

3067
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Oregon Education Association

Oregon Environmental Council (Steering
Committee)

Oregon Family Support Network
Oregon Food Bank

Oregon Head Start Association
Oregon Health Equity Alliance
Oregon Humane Society
Oregon Hunger Task Force
Oregon Latino Health Coalition
Oregon Montessori Association
Oregon Nurses Association
Oregon Parks Forever

Oregon Pediatric Society
Oregon Physicians for Social Responsibility

Oregon Primary Care Association (Steering
Committee)

Oregon PTA

Oregon Public Broadcasting

Oregon Public Health Association
Oregon Public Health Institute
Oregon Resource Family Alliance
Oregon School Nurses Association
Oregon School-Based Health Alliance
Oregon Sexual Assault Task Force
Oregon Education Association

Oregon Environmental Council (Steering
Committee)

236

3751

3752

3753

424

425

3088

3089

3755

3090

3091

428

3092

3093

3758

3759

3094

3095

4000

4124

3761

3762

3096

3764

3767

Oregon Wild

Oregon Zoo Foundation

Our Village Gardens

Outside In

Pancreatic Cancer Action Network

Parkinson's Foundation, Pacific Northwest
Chapter

Parrot Creek Child and Family Services
Pariners for a Hunger Free Oregon
Partners For A Hunger-Free Oregon
Partnership for Safety and Justice
Planned Parenthood Advocates of Oregon
ZERO - The End of Prostate Cancer
Playworks

Prevent Child Abuse Oregon

Pride Foundation

Pride Northwest Inc

Reach Out and Read

Ready Nation Council for a Strong America
Regional Arts & Culture Council

Regional Arts & Culture Council Artist
Emergency Fund

Restore Oregon

Returning Veterans Project

Safe Routes Oregon Safe Routes to School
SafeHaven Humane Society

Saturday Academy
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238

239

3097

3769

240

377

241

3099

3772

426

242

3100

3774

243

427

3775

3776

3101

244

245

246

3102

247

3103

238

239
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Scenic America

SEE Turtles

SEIU

Shriners Hospitals for Children

Sierra Club Foundation, Oregon Chapter
Social Venture Partners Portland

SOLVE

Somali American Council Of Oregon
Sponsors Inc.

St. Jude Children's Research Hospital
State Forests Trust of Oregon

State of Safety Action

Support Our Troops®, Inc. - Oregon Chapter
Surfrider Foundation

Susan G. Komen

Sustainable Northwest

Talking Book and Braille Services - Oregon
State Library

Tax Fairness Oregon

The Nature Conservancy

The Peregrine Fund

The Street Trust

The Urban League of Portland
Trailkeepers of Oregon

Treasure Valley Children's Relief Nursery
Scenic America

SEE Turtles

3097

3769

240

3771

241

3099

3772

426

242

3100

3774

243

427

3775

3776

3101

244

245

246

3102

247

3103

3104

249

3105

3106

SEIU

Shriners Hospitals for Children

Sierra Club Foundation, Oregon Chapter
Social Venture Partners Portland

SOLVE

Somali American Council Of Oregon
Sponsors Inc.

St. Jude Children's Research Hospital
State Forests Trust of Oregon

State of Safety Action

Support Our Troops®, Inc. - Oregon Chapter
Surfrider Foundation

Susan G. Komen

Sustainable Northwest

Talking Book and Braille Services - Oregon
State Library

Tax Fairness Oregon

The Nature Conservancy

The Peregrine Fund

The Street Trust

The Urban League of Portland
Trailkeepers of Oregon

Treasure Valley Children's Relief Nursery
UFCW Local 555

Union of Concerned Scientists

Verde

Washington County Kids




250

251

252

3778

3107

254

255

3108

3109

3779
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Waste-Free Advocates
WaterWatch of Oregon
Wetlands Conservancy
Wild Salmon Center
Williamette Partnership
World Wildlife Fund
Xerces Society

Youth, Rights & Justice
YWCA of Greater Portland

Zeb's Wish Equine Sanctuary
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OREGON EMPLOYEES' CHARITABLE FUND DRIVE
PLEDGE FORM

PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY AND COMPLETE ALL NECESSARY BOXES BELOW.
SCAN YOUR PAPER COPY AND EMAIL IT TO YOUR CAMPAIGN COORDINATOR.

EMPLOYEE LAST NAME EMPLOYEE FIRST NAME EMPLOYEE ID # (IF PAYROLL CONTRIBUTION)

CITY OF WORKPLACE AGENCY WORK PHONE

D PLEASE DO NOT PASS MY INFORMATION ALONG TO MY CHOSEN CHARITIES.

EMAIL ADDRESS

ADDRESS cimy STATE ZIP CODE

CHOOSE YOUR NONPROFIT ORGANIZATIONS

TO DESIGNATE ONE OR MORE AGENCIES OR FEDERATED GROUPS, FILL IN THE AGENCY OR FEDERATION
NUMBER(S) AND THE ANNUAL DOLLAR AMOUNTS.
FIND ORGANIZATION CODE NUMBERS IN THE GIVING GUIDE OR AT ECFD.OREGON.GOV

AGENCY CODE ANNUAL AMOUNT AGENCY CODE ANNUAL AMOUNT

CHOOSE PAYMENT METHOD  MAKE IT OFFICIAL

T AUTHORIZE THE STATE OF OREGON, AS MY EMPLOYER, TO
WITHHOLD FROM MY SALARY THE AMOUNT AS INDICATED TO THE

LEFT, BEGINNING ON JANUARY 1, 2024, PAID DIRECTLY TO THE FUNDS
PAYROLL CONTRIBUTION: X o s AND/OR FEDERATIONS | HAVE INDICATED.

AMOUNT PER PAYCHECK # OF PAYCHECKS TOTAL DONATION

SIGHATURE [MEEDED FOR PAYROLL DEDUCTION
PLEASE NOTE: CREDIT CARD OR ( SAHATURE INECOEDIEDR ) L DELENE

THROUGH THE OMLINE IFLEDGE SYSTE

THANK YOU FOR INVESTING IN
LOCAL COMMUNITIES WITHIN OUR
BEAUTIFUL STATE
?
Pyl

ALL COSTS FOR THE FUND DRIVE (LIKE THIS PLEDGE FORM)|) ARE PAID BY THE
PARTICIPATING CHARITITES, AND ARE NEVER WITHHELD FROM DONATIONS.




